Tassel Award Imperial Clout rankings 2021

Basis of calculations and criteria used

Results taken from those shoots having applied and completed “Tassel Award Status” in the year 2021.

16 (38) shoots in total.

Shoots include both Double One Way and Double Two Way.

Scores have not been adjusted/altered to reflect one way or two way shooting or archers shooting above their
normal distance.

The rankings have been based purely on score achieved, taking the top 3 scores attained, the sum of those
scores and ranked accordingly. | have shown the number of shoots completed together with the average score
per shoot, for information.

It has again been difficult this year with names spelt differently by organisers and archers swapping clubs
throughout the year. Archers must ensure their names are spelt correctly on results sheets otherwise these
rankings could be inaccurate.

Observations from scores used

A total of 298 (720) archers participated in “Tassel Award” shoots in 2021 submitting 809 scores (1874).

A total of 159 (409) of these only shot in 1 tournament.

A total of 34 (105) of these only shot in 2 tournaments.

105 (206) archers shot in 3 shoots or more.

The highest number of shoots completed in by a single archer (same bow discipline) was 11 (3 archers) (18).
The bracketed figure above relates to the 2019 season.

These rankings have been put together by Andrew Neal, on behalf of Northern Counties Archery Society, who
administers the National Tassel Award Scheme. Any queries should be address them to Andrew at e-mail address
an@agneal.co.uk

Average Shoots Best 3 Best 2 Best 1

Boy Barebow

Edward Milner York 82.33 3 247 222 154

Zach Probert Eagle 39.33 3 118 82 42
Boy Recurve

Rhys Morrillo Goldcrest 203.75 4 628 439 220

Thomas Whettam Goldcrest 192.50 4 608 418 217
Girl Barebow

Evie Finnegan Assheton 142.00 6 514 361 193

Jessica Hardesty Dean Thirsk 157.17 6 508 356 194
Girl Compound

Fearne Hinchliffe Goldcrest 154.33 3 463 368 189

Girl Longbow
Ellie Probert Eagle 63.50 4 217 169 112
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Metric Tassel Award Clout ranking 2021

Basis of calculations and criteria used

¢ Results taken from those shoots having applied and completed “Tassel Award Status” in the year 2021.

e 18 (22) Metric Tassel shoots in total.

e Scores have not been adjusted/altered to reflect archers shooting above their normal distance.

e The rankings have been based purely on score achieved, taking the top 3 scores attained, the sum of
those scores and ranked accordingly. | have shown the number of shoots completed together with the
average score per shoot, for information.

Observations from scores used
A total of 291 (516) archers participated in “Metric Tassel Award” shoots in 2021, submitting 794 (1236) scores.

A total of 142 (230) only shot in 1 tournament.
A total of 43 (83) only shot in 2 tournaments.
106 (161) archers shot in 3 shoots or more.
The highest number of shoots completed in by a single archer (same bow discipline) was 12 (16).
The bracketed figures above relate to the 2019 season.

These rankings have been put together by Andrew Neal, on behalf of Northern Counties Archery Society, who
administers the National Tassel Award Scheme. Any enquiries or comments about the rankings or the Tassel
Award Scheme should be addressed to Andrew Neal, Chapel View, 43a Main Street, Riccall, York, YO19 6QD.

Should anyone have any comments (constructive) regarding the rankings can you please address them to Andrew

Neal at e-mail address an@agneal.co.uk

Awerage Shoots Best 3 Best 2 Best 1
Boy Barebow
1 Ethan Tollervey Waterside 163.00 3 489 390 206
2 Louie Gauntlett Forest of Bere 141.00 3 423 289 153
Boy Recurve
1 Rhys Morrillo Goldcrest 298.00 5 958 648 326
2 Thomas Whettam Goldcrest 308.00 4 950 658 333
Girl Barebow
1 Jessica Hardesty Dean Thirsk 287.50 6 895 603 310
2 Evie Finnegan Assheton 265.40 5 858 586 308
Girl Compound
1 Fearne Hinchliffe Goldcrest 266.80 5 862 582 297
Girl Longbow
1 Ellie Probert Eagle 184.00 5 650 449 228
Lady Barebow
1 carol Fairbrother St.Georges 312.29 7 973 656 333
2 Tracy Cross Goldcrest 289.43 7 925 620 313
3 Roxanne Prime Eccles 256.60 5 877 615 314
4 Fiona Harris St.Georges 280.75 4 862 595 302
5 Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest 270.80 5 854 589 319
6 Mandie Elson Newark Castle 254.40 5 824 553 278
7 Maggie Johnston Abbey (Herts) 259.40 5 815 559 285
8 Shelly Latham Goldcrest 237.25 8 807 543 273
9 Debbie Hill Rutland 264.33 3 793 557 287
10 cChris Hood Kirknewton 257.33 3 772 525 267
11  Gillian Brown LAOEAC 246.50 4 757 522 286
12 Karla Rixon Dunstable 204.83 6 685 462 239
13 Karen Ridley-Lamb RN South Coast 163.67 3 491 359 188
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Combined Imperial/Metric Tassel Award Clout Ranking 2021.

Basis of calculations and criteria used

¢ Results taken from those shoots having applied and completed “Tassel Award Status” in the year 2021.
Rankings are compiled taking an archers best 3 imperial scores and best 2 metric scores.
An archer must have shot at least 3 imperial and 2 metric tassel award shoots to be eligible for the rankings.
Scores have not been adjusted/altered to reflect archers shooting above their normal distance.
The rankings have been based purely on score achieved, taking the top 3 imperial scores and top 2 metric
scores attained, the sum of these scores and ranked accordingly.

These rankings have been put together by Andrew Neal, on behalf of Northern Counties Archery Society, who
administers the National Tassel Award Scheme. Should anyone have any queries please e-mail Andrew.
an@agneal.co.uk

Best 3 Best 2
Scores - Scores - Total
Imperial Metric
Boy Recurve
1 Rhys Morrillo Goldcrest 628 648 1276
2 Thomas Whettam Goldcrest 608 658 1266
Girl Barebow
1 Jessica Hardesty Dean Thirsk 508 603 1111
2 Evie Finnegan Assheton 514 586 1100
Girl Compound
1 Fearne Hinchliffe Goldcrest 463 582 1045
Girl Longbow
1 Ellie Probert Eagle 217 449 666
Lady Barebow
1 Carol Fairbrother St Georges 616 656 1272
2 Barbara Williams Hertford 583 602 1185
3 Tracy Cross Goldcrest 519 620 1139
4 Roxanne Prime Eccles 492 615 1107
5 Fiona Harris St Georges 462 595 1057
6 Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest 420 589 1009
7 Mandie Elson Newark Castle 440 553 993
8 Deborah Hill Rutland 351 557 908
9 Shelley Latham Goldcrest 372 543 915
10 Grace Helliwell Harthill 395 480 875
11 Karla Rixon Dunstable 315 462 777



~N o ok~ WODN B g b~ W DN P

N o 0o~ WODN B

O© 0O N O 0o~ WN B

T e e
0 N UD WN RO

Caroline
Stef
Roz
Emma
Elaine

Diane
Katrina
Elaine
Helen
Christine
Alison
Kathy

Erin
Karen
Shelley
Christine
Rebecca
Julia
Roslyn

Glyn
Ray
Geoff
Tony
Alan
Richard
lan
Richard
Julian
Anthony
Michael
Andrew
Peter
Terry
Steve
Mick
Andrew
Craig

Lady Compound

Cater
Probert
Summers
Mooney
Farley

Lady Longbow

Jobson
Horton
Jobson
Horsley
Mernin
Williams
Mclenaghan

Lady Recurve

Mayer
McKay
Hurst
Heap
Giddings
Whettam
Hopkins

Gent Barebow

Jones
Stevens
Ingleby
Nordoff
Holder
Allan
Harris
Mohammed
McNair
Sharkey
Willrich
Davies
White
Finnegan
Ash
Winsett
McKay
Lulek

The Clout Collective
Eagle

Southampton
Goldcrest

Goldcrest

Morpeth

The Longbow Club
Morpeth

Riverside
Riverside

The Longbow Club
Nonsuch

Stalybridge
Wyre Forest
Bronte
Wakefield
Forest of Bere
Goldcrest
Goldcrest

The Clout Collective
The Clout Collective
Ebor

Goldcrest

Forest of Bere

York

St Georges
Woodford
Goldcrest
Woodford

LADDAC

Goldcrest
Dunstable
Assheton
Bruntwood

Dearne Valley
Wyre Forest
Goldcrest

844
733
729
621
602

319
288
280
250
230
220
64

709
670
684
624
600
480
382

555
546
490
476
444
464
425
371
368
401
378
356
347
252
213
215
233
186

667
605
578
620
573

484
492
464
462
404
398
296

673
677
633
627
643
528
475

628
601
576
587
569
529
567
555
549
515
523
506
497
451
468
433
370
366

1511
1338
1307
1241
1175

803
780
744
712
634
618
360

1382
1347
1317
1251
1243
1008
857

1183
1147
1066
1063
1013
993
992
926
917
916
901
862
844
703
681
648
603
552



D Ok WDN PR

© 0 N O O W N BP-

e e T o
0w ~NOoO UM WNDNRO

O© 0 N O O~ WDN P

I ol
A WN RO

Alan
Woz
Mick
Peter
Tony
Neil

Dicky
Martin
Dale
Richard
Richard
Hamish
Wayne
lan
Chris
Andy
Stephen
David
Peter
Derek
Ted
Andrew
Christopher
Jason

Chris
Andy
Darren
Ray
Steve
Jared
Tony
John
Andrew
Matthew
Stuart
Richard
Aaron
Gary

Gent Compound
Tonge

Levins

White

Gregory

Osborn

Hopkins

Gent Longbow
Summers
Leonard
Message
Powell
Gregory
Freeman
Hibberd
Stowell
Eccles
Monks
Williams
Smith
Eyles
Warriner
Tricker
Rowe
Morris
Lynch

Gent Recurve
Baigent
Cherry
Barker
Chaplin
Kelley
Thornton
Juncar
Taylor
Farley
David
Lowe
Warrell
Marsh
Thomas

The Clout Collective
LAOFAC

Goldcrest

Goldcrest
Pepperstock
Goldcrest

Southampton

Eagle

Assheton

Dearne Valley

The Clout Collective
Assheton

The Clout Collective
Cohort

The Longbow Club
Goldcrest

The Longbow Club
Archery GB

Burton Constable
The Clout Collective
Waterwheel Field
Assheton

Droitwich

Cohort

Waterside

Adur Valley

The Clout Collective
Ebor

Goldcrest
Whitburn

Burton Constable
Forest of Bere
Goldcrest

Bronte

LAOFAC
Goldcrest

Forest of Bere
Goldcrest

853
788
786
712
697
447

393
343
305
322
334
308
277
233
227
215
255
223
215
149
122
127
107
89

672
664
581
578
577
579
509
467
466
472
404
320
320
239

689
685
681
684
652
446

539
500
536
501
456
462
479
439
422
434
376
374
356
370
381
340
256
222

667
656
647
642
615
612
619
584
575
561
531
506
461
419

1542
1473
1467
1396
1349
893

932
843
841
823
790
770
756
672
649
649
631
597
571
519
503
467
363
311

1339
1320
1228
1220
1192
1191
1128
1051
1041
1033
935
826
781
658



